Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Van Bhavan, Jammu

Order

Subject: Protection of Forest Land against encroachment

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of an oversight committee of the following officers:

Pr Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF)	Chairman
2 Chief Conservator of Forests (Central)	Member
	Secretary
Chief Conservator of Forests (Kashmir)	Member
Chief Conservator of Forests (Jammu)	Member
Chief Conservator of Forests (S&D)	Member
	Chief Conservator of Forests (Central) Chief Conservator of Forests (Kashmir) Chief Conservator of Forests (Jammu)

- a. This committee shall issue directions, oversee the actions in the field,0 and monitor the same with regards to protection forest land against encroachment.
- b. The committee may coopt any suitable officers as special invitees to the meetings of the committee as per requirement.
- c. The Committee shall meet at least once in a month.

Issued with the approval of Pr Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF)

(T Rabi Kumar Chief Conservator of Forests (Central

No: PCCF/LOPil 25/2017 Sove 401-04 Dated 29-09-2020

Copy to

- 1. Pr Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Govt of J&K
- 2. The Chief Conservator of Forests (Kashmir/Jammu)
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forests (S&D)
- 4. I/Website for uploading on the website